PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3467070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CITIZENS BANK, N.A. F/K/A RBS CITIZENS, N.A.	05/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUSS FILTRATION, INC. F/K/A IOP FILTER, INC.		
Street Address:	2150 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE		
City:	FINDLAY		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45840		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5665229
Patent Number:	5716522
Patent Number:	5807483
Patent Number:	5820754
Patent Number:	5876599
Patent Number:	5902480
Patent Number:	6220454
Patent Number:	6235073
Patent Number:	6464870
Patent Number:	6471072
Patent Number:	6569219
Patent Number:	6613227
Patent Number:	6740236
Patent Number:	7070641
Patent Number:	7217361
Patent Number:	7247183
Patent Number:	7927400
Patent Number:	7976712
Application Number:	12687705
Application Number:	12781293

PATENT REEL: 036239 FRAME: 0064

503420436

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13043776
Application Number:	13155072
Application Number:	61431630
Application Number:	61468629
Application Number:	61468673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com **Correspondent Name:** TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE, 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-15019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP Release (Patents)#page1.tif source=IP Release (Patents)#page2.tif source=IP Release (Patents)#page3.tif source=IP Release (Patents)#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036239 FRAME: 0065

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of May 1, 2015, by CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (f/k/a RBS CITIZENS, N.A.), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") to KUSS FILTRATION INC. (f/k/a IOP FILTER, INC.), a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2011 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to, and in connection with, the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the United States Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with, and in furtherance of, the granting of a security interest in the Patents, the Grantor has previously executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2011 (as recorded with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on November 1, 2011 at reel 027152, frame 0252), for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its Obligations under the various loan documents, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in the Patents, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Patents that the Administrative Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

BOI-140048969v2 Kuss - Citizens Patent Release IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Mane: Market 1. Nowal less
Title: VP

Schedule A to Release of Patent Security Agreement

1. REGISTERED PATENTS

Patent Title IN-TANK FUEL FILTER WITH FLOATING MOUNTING NON-WOVEN DEPTH MEDIA IN-TANK FUEL FILTER SNAP LATCH FILTER RING FOR A FUEL INJECTOR	Owner	Application # 08499175 08738007	5,665,229 5,716,522	07/07/1995; 09/09/1997 10/25/1996; 02/10/1998
MOUNTING NON-WOVEN DEPTH MEDIA IN-TANK FUEL FILTER SNAP LATCH FILTER RING		08738007		09/09/1997 10/25/1996;
NON-WOVEN DEPTH MEDIA IN-TANK FUEL FILTER SNAP LATCH FILTER RING		08738007		10/25/1996;
MEDIA IN-TANK FUEL FILTER SNAP LATCH FILTER RING			5,716,522	l
FILTER SNAP LATCH FILTER RING			5,716,522	l
		08573232	- 3 2	
		08573232		12/15/1995;
		,	5,807,483	9/15/1998
SNAP LATCH FILTER RING				05/13/1997;
FOR A FUEL INJECTOR		08855386	5,820,754	10/13/1998
COMPACT IN-TANK FUEL	+ mil harmond Malane Audu			04/07/1997;
FILTER AND MODULE		08835243	5,876,599	03/02/1999
DEPTH MEDIA IN-TANK			-	05/10/1005
FUEL FILTER WITH		08855387	5.000 400	05/13/1997;
EXTRUDED MESH SHELL		08833387	5,902,480	05/11/1999
COMPACT IN-TANK FUEL FILTER		09109212	(220 454	06/30/1998; 04/24/2001
		09109212	6,220,454	
FASTENER RETENTION SYSTEM		09438008	6,235,073	11/10/1999; 05/22/2001
FILTER ASSEMBLY		07436008	0,233,073	03/22/2001
HAVING PLASTIC MESH				08/08/2000;
CONDUCTIVE SURROUND		09634420	6,464,870	10/15/2002
FILTER WITH PUMP				09/22/2000;
RETAINING FEATURE		09668761	6,471,072	10/29/2002
AIR FILTER WITH				05/11/2001;
SERVICEABLE FILTER MEDIA		09854366	6 560 210	05/27/2003
ELECTRONICALLY		09834300	6,569,219	03/2//2003
CONDUCTIVE IN-TANK				01/11/2002;
FUEL FILTER		10044012	6,613,227	09/02/2003
FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY				00/05/0001
HAVING A CONDUCTIVE		09962037	6.740.226	09/25/2001; 05/25/2004
SPRING		07702037	6,740,236	00/20/200
CARBON MEDIA FILTER		10726974	7.070.641	12/03/2003; 07/04/2006
ELEMENT		10/209/4	7,070,641	07/04/2006
FILTER WITH SUPPORT COLUMNS		10629433	7,217,361	05/15/2003;
		10027733	1,417,301	09/29/2004;
PANEL FILTER WITH GASKET SEAL		10952631	7,247,183	07/24/2007
		10702001	1,471,103	04/03/2008;
STATIC DISSIPATIVE FILTRATION MEDIA		12062222	7,927,400	04/19/2011

BOI-140048969v2 Kuss - Citizens Patent Release

> PATENT REEL: 036239 FRAME: 0068

APPARATUS, SYSTEM,			
AND METHOD FOR	\$		
FILTRATION OF A DOSING		:	
FLUID IN AN EXHAUST			
AFTER TREATMENT			10/01/2007;
SYSTEM	11865469	7,976,712	07/12/2011

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.	Country	Title	Filing Date
		FILTRATION DEVICE FOR FLUID	
		CIRCULATING IN AN ENGINE OF A PIECE OF	
		HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT, COMPRISED OF A	
		MEANS FOR HEATING THE FLUID	
12/687,705	United States	ADJOINING THE FILTRATION MANS	01/14/2010
12/781,293	United States	SUCTION FILTRATION FOR FLUID THAWING	05/17/2010
13/043,776	United States	STATIC DISSIPATIVE FILTRATION MEDIA	03/09/2011
		APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR	
		FILTRATION OF A DOSING FLUID IN AN	
13/155,072	United States	EXHAUST AFTERTREATMENT SYSTEM	06/07/2011
61/431,630	United States	FOLDED FILTER WITH RETENTION FEATURE	01/11/2011
		CARTRIDGE FILTER WITH INTEGRATED	
61/468,629	United States	PULSATION MEMBER	03/29/2011
		IN-TANK FUEL FILTER WITH PLASTIC	
61/468,673	United States	RETENTION FEATURE	03/29/2011

3. <u>IP LICENSES</u>

- a) License agreement between Cummins Inc. as Licensor and IOP Filter, Inc. as Licensee dated as of October 31, 2011.
- b) License agreement between Cummins Inc. as Licensee and IOP Filter, Inc. as Licensor dated as of October 31, 2011.

BOI-140048969v2 Kuss - Citizens Patent Release

> PATENT REEL: 036239 FRAME: 0069